PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nikolay Khanzhin	12/18/2010
Karsten Juhl	12/09/2010
Soren Moller Nielsen	12/21/2010
Klaus Baek Simonsen	12/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H. Lundbeck A/S
Street Address:	Ottiliavej 9
City:	Valby-Copenhagen
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12988631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)225-9571

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201-350-0162

Email: Lu-USAR_patents@lundbeck.com

H. Lundbeck A/S Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Ottiliavej 9

Address Line 4: Valby-Copenhagen, DENMARK DK-2500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0708-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary C. Johnson

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 025599 FRAME: 0111

PATENT



We.

Nikolay Khanzhin

Citizen/Subject of:

Residence:

Russian Federation

Teglgardsvej 545, 2. tv

DK-3050 Humlebaek

Denmark

and,

Karsten Juhl

Citizen/Subject of:

Denmark

Residence:

Brydeholm 56 DK-2670 Greve

Denmark

and.

Soren Moller Nielsen

Citizen/Subject of:

Denmark

Residence:

Amosevej 15 DK-3400 Hillerod

Denmark

and.

Klaus Back Simonsen

Citizen/Subject of:

Denmark

Residence:

Laessoegade 75

DK-5230 Odense M

Denmark

as the inventors, do hereby agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

H. LUNDBECK A/S

9, Ottiliavej <u>DK-2500 Valby</u> DENMARK

(hereinafter designated the assignee), its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 12/988,631, entitled

ISOQUINOLINONE DERIVATIVES AS NK3 ANTAGONISTS

and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof; and in and to all corresponding patent applications and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said assignee or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all patents on said invention to be issued to said assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said assignee, its successors and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The assignment does not involve payment of a consideration exceeding DKK 10 000.

Minital & Sere 12,12,2000	PA.
Place & Date	Nikolay Khanzhin
Place & Date	Karsten Juhl
Place & Date	Soren Moller Nielsen
Place & Date	Klanc Back Simonsen

We.

Nikolay Khanzhin

Citizen/Subject of:

Residence:

Russian Federation

Teglgardsvej 545, 2. tv

DK-3050 Humlebaek

Denmark

and,

Karsten Juhl

Citizen/Subject of:

Denmark

Residence:

Brydeholm 56 DK-2670 Greve

Denmark

and.

Soren Moller Nielsen

Citizen/Subject of:

Denmark

Residence:

Amosevej 15 DK-3400 Hillerod

Denmark

and.

Klaus Back Simonsen

Citizen/Subject of:

Denmark

Residence:

Laessoegade 75

DK-5230 Odense M

Denmark

as the inventors, do hereby agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

H. LUNDBECK A/S

9, Ottiliavėj <u>DK-2500 Valby</u> DENMARK

(hereinafter designated the assignee), its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 12/988,631, entitled

ISOQUINOLINONE DERIVATIVES AS NK3 ANTAGONISTS

and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof; and in and to all corresponding patent applications and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said assignee or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all patents on said invention to be issued to said assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said assignee, its successors and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Klaus Back Simonsen

Place & Date

The assignment does not involve payment of a consideration exceeding DKK 10 000.

We.

Nikolay Khanzhin

Citizen/Subject of:

Residence:

Russian Federation

Teglgardsvej 545, 2. tv

DK-3050 Humlebaek

Denmark

and,

Karsten Juhl

Citizen/Subject of:

Denmark

Residence:

Brydeholm 56

DK-2670 Greve

Denmark

and.

Soren Moller Nielsen

Citizen/Subject of:

Denmark

Residence:

Amosevej 15 DK-3400 Hillerod

Denmark

and.

Klaus Back Simonsen

Citizen/Subject of:

Denmark

Residence:

Laessoegade 75

DK-5230 Odense M

Denmark

as the inventors, do hereby agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

H. LUNDBECK A/S

9, Ottiliavej DK-2500 Valby DENMARK

(hereinafter designated the assignee), its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 12/988,631, entitled

ISOQUINOLINONE DERIVATIVES AS NK3 ANTAGONISTS

and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof, and in and to all corresponding patent applications and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said assignee or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all patents on said invention to be issued to said assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said assignee, its successors and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The assignment does not involve payment of a consideration exceeding DKK 10 000.

Place & Date	Nikolay Khanzhin
Place & Date	Karsten Juhl
Valla Dec 21 th 2010 Place & Date	Soren Moller Niclsen
Place & Date	Klaus Back Simonsen

We.

Nikolay Khanzhin

Citizen/Subject of:

Residence:

Russian Federation

Teglgardsvej 545, 2. tv

DK-3050 Humlebaek

Denmark

and,

Karsten Juhl

Citizen/Subject of:

Denmark

Residence:

Brydeholm 56

DK-2670 Greve

Denmark

and.

Soren Moller Nielsen

Citizen/Subject of:

Denmark

Residence:

Amosevej 15 DK-3400 Hillerod

Denmark

and.

Klaus Back Simonsen

Citizen/Subject of:

Denmark

Residence:

Laessoegade 75

DK-5230 Odense M

Denmark

as the inventors, do hereby agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

H. LUNDBECK A/S

9, Ottiliavej <u>DK-2500 Valby</u> DENMARK

(hereinafter designated the assignee), its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 12/988,631, entitled

ISOQUINOLINONE DERIVATIVES AS NK3 ANTAGONISTS

and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof; and in and to all corresponding patent applications and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said assignee or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all patents on said invention to be issued to said assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said assignee, its successors and assignees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The assignment does not involve payment of a consideration exceeding DKK 10 000.

Place & Date	Nikolay Khanzhin
Place & Date	Karsten Juhl
Place & Date	Søren Møller Nielsen
16/12 (2010 Place & Date	Klaus Back Simonsen

PATENT REEL: 025599 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 01/07/2011